South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 12, 2024, 06:14:15 pm

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

S*0507 (Rat #0440, Act #0407 of 1996) General Bill, By Wilson

A Bill to amend Section 40-17-55, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the registration of a
private detective business, so as to revise the qualifications an applicant who desires to operate a private detective business
must possess, and to establish the qualifications a private detective employed by a private detective business must possess;
and to amend Section 16-23-20, as amended, relating to exceptions to the unlawful carrying of a pistol provision, so as to allow
retired commissioned law enforcement officers employed as private investigators to carry a pistol.-amended title

02/14/95
02/14/95
04/25/95
04/26/95
05/03/95
05/03/95
05/04/95
05/09/95
05/09/95
03/13/96
03/19/96
03/19/96
03/20/96
03/26/96
04/30/96
04/30/96
05/02/96
05/02/96
05/08/96
05/22/96

05/22/96
05/29/96
05/29/96
05/29/96
05/30/96
06/04/96
06/04/96
06/27/96
06/27/96

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
Senate

House
House
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-8

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-8

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-17
Amended SJ-51

Amended SJ-13

Read second time SJ-13

Read third time and sent to House SJ-12

Introduced and read first time HJ-18

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-18

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2
Amended HJ-16

Read second time HJ-17

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-19

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-22

Recalled from Legislative Council SJ-7

Reconsidered SJ-7

House amendment amended SJ-6

Returned to House with amendments SJ-6

Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-38

Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Wilson, O'Dell & Hayes
SJ-6

Conference committee appointed Kirsh, Young-Brickell & Whatley HJ-65
Conference report adopted HJ-16

Conference report received and adopted SJ-3

Ordered enrolled for ratification HJ-122

Ratified R 440

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/04/96

Copies available

Act No. 407

Page 1 of 1



