May 12, 2024, 06:14:15 pm

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

Senate

02/14/95

S*0507 (Rat #0440, Act #0407 of 1996) General Bill, By Wilson

Introduced and read first time SJ-8

A Bill to amend Section 40-17-55, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the registration of a private detective business, so as to revise the qualifications an applicant who desires to operate a private detective business must possess, and to establish the qualifications a private detective employed by a private detective business must possess; and to amend Section 16-23-20, as amended, relating to exceptions to the unlawful carrying of a pistol provision, so as to allow retired commissioned law enforcement officers employed as private investigators to carry a pistol.-amended title

0_,, 00	Jonato	
02/14/95	Senate	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-8
04/25/95	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-17
04/26/95	Senate	Amended SJ-51
05/03/95	Senate	Amended SJ-13
05/03/95	Senate	Read second time SJ-13
05/04/95	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-12
05/09/95	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-18
05/09/95	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-18
03/13/96	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2
03/19/96	House	Amended HJ-16
03/19/96	House	Read second time HJ-17
03/20/96	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-19
03/26/96	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-22
04/30/96	Senate	Recalled from Legislative Council SJ-7
04/30/96	Senate	Reconsidered SJ-7
05/02/96	Senate	House amendment amended SJ-6
05/02/96	Senate	Returned to House with amendments SJ-6
05/08/96	House	Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-38
05/22/96	Senate	Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Wilson, O'Dell & Hayes SJ-6
05/22/96	House	Conference committee appointed Kirsh, Young-Brickell & Whatley HJ-65
05/29/96	House	Conference report adopted HJ-16
05/29/96	Senate	Conference report received and adopted SJ-3
05/29/96	House	Ordered enrolled for ratification HJ-122
05/30/96		Ratified R 440
06/04/96		Signed By Governor
06/04/96		Effective date 06/04/96
06/27/96		Copies available
06/27/96		Act No. 407